Post Q4 24 analyst consensus as of 4 March 2025

(EURm)

Net banking income
Operating expenses

Gross operating income
Net cost of risk

Operating income
Other

Income tax

NetIncome

Non controlling interests
Reported Group net income

Cost toincome
ROTE

EPS

DPS (cash)
Share buy-back
CET1ratio

Important Notice : This document contains a summary of an average consensus estimates based on earnings projections made by equity research analysts (the “Analysts”) who cover Societe Generale and its consolidated subsidiaries (“Societe Generale”). The
complete list of Analysts is disclosed here https://investors.societegenerale.com/en/financial-and-non-financial-information/share/analysts-coverage. Have been included in the document the figures of the Analysts who cover Societe Generale via written research

Q1 25e (9 estimates)

Average Median
6,849 6,860
-4,642 -4,637
2,207 2,187
-374 -378
1,833 1,798

7 3
-440 -438
1,399 1,368
-219 -221

1,180 1,156
68%

7.7%
1.27
13.1%

2025e (12 estimates)

Average Median
26,620 26,611
-17,506 -17,489
9,114 9,104
-1,514 -1,520
7,600 7,600
24 13

-1,845 -1,871
5,778 5,815

-916 -938
4,862 4,851

66%

7.9%

5.42

1.32

1,314

13.3%

reports on a regular basis to provide their estimates for each of the line items appearing in the document and/or who have responded to the request from Societe Generale. The consensus estimates were collected by Societe Generale between 13 February and 20
February 2025. This may result in the consensus figures herein not reflecting the latest market information and developments, therefore it should not be assumed that the consensus figures represent exactly the current market sentiment. The average and median
are calculated as the simple average and median of the submitted estimates per line. Societe Generale will not provide any commentary on the consensus figures and will not share the individual contributions to the consensus estimates. The compilation of
consensus figures by Societe Generale is not mandatory and Societe Generale may cease to provide consensus estimates at any time and is under no obligation to update or revise such consensus figures and assumes no responsibility to do so. Any opinions,
forecasts, estimates, projections, or predictions regarding Societe Generale’s performance or financial position made by the Analysts (and, therefore, the aggregated consensus estimate numbers which result from the individual estimates) are theirs alone and do
not represent the opinions, forecasts, estimates, projections or predictions of Societe Generale or its management. Societe Generale’s role in gathering the consensus estimates is purely facilitating and it has not verified any of the forecasts received. The consensus
figures are being provided for information purposes only and are not intended to, nor do they, constitute investment advice, or any solicitation to buy, hold or sell securities or other financial instruments of Societe Generale, its subsidiaries or affiliates. None of
Societe Generale, its subsidiaries or affiliates or their respective directors, officers and employees make any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to, or accept any responsibility or any liability whatsoever for, the accuracy or completeness of the

2026e (12 estimates)

Average Median
27,417 27,386
-17,291 -17,333
10,127 10,085
-1,503 -1,501
8,624 8,651
24 13

22,119 22,131
6,529 6,565
-1,011 -1,033
5,517 5,549

63%

8.6%

6.43

1.59

1,529

13.4%

2027e (12 estimates)

Average Median
28,224 28,148
-17,454 -17,409
10,770 10,850
-1,533 -1,512
9,237 9,201
24 13

2,238 2,267
7,024 7,012
-1,068 -1,084
5,955 5,972

62%

9.2%

7.46

1.84

1,739

13.6%

consensus information or the consequences of any reliance upon, or actions taken based on, any of the information provided in the consensus figures or otherwise endorse or concur with any of the consensus information.

SOCIETE
GENERALE



