Post Q4 24 analyst consensus as of 4 March 2025

(EUR m)	Q1 25e (9 es	Q1 25e (9 estimates)		2025e (12 estimates)		2026e (12 estimates)		2027e (12 estimates)	
	Average	Median	Average	Median	Average	Median	Average	Median	
Net banking income	6,849	6,860	26,620	26,611	27,417	27,386	28,224	28,148	
Operating expenses	-4,642	-4,637	-17,506	-17,489	-17,291	-17,333	-17,454	-17,409	
Gross operating income	2,207	2,187	9,114	9,104	10,127	10,085	10,770	10,850	
Net cost of risk	-374	-378	-1,514	-1,520	-1,503	-1,501	-1,533	-1,512	
Operating income	1,833	1,798	7,600	7,600	8,624	8,651	9,237	9,201	
Other	7	3	24	13	24	13	24	13	
ncome tax	-440	-438	-1,845	-1,871	-2,119	-2,131	-2,238	-2,267	
let Income	1,399	1,368	5,778	5,815	6,529	6,565	7,024	7,012	
Non controlling interests	-219	-221	-916	-938	-1,011	-1,033	-1,068	-1,084	
Reported Group net income	1,180	1,156	4,862	4,851	5,517	5,549	5,955	5,972	
Cost to income	68%		66%		63%		62%		
ROTE	7.7%		7.9%		8.6%		9.2%		
EPS .	1.27		5.42		6.43		7.46		
PPS (cash)	-		1.32		1.59		1.84		
Share buy-back	-		1,314		1,529		1,739		
CET1 ratio	13.1%		13.3%		13.4%		13.6%		

Important Notice: This document contains a summary of an average consensus estimates based on earnings projections made by equity research analysts (the "Analysts") who cover Societe Generale and its consolidated subsidiaries ("Societe Generale"). The complete list of Analysts is disclosed here https://investors.societegenerale.com/en/financial-and-non-financial-information/share/analysts-coverage. Have been included in the document the figures of the Analysts who cover Societe Generale via written research reports on a regular basis to provide their estimates for each of the line items appearing in the document and/or who have responded to the request from Societe Generale. The consensus estimates were collected by Societe Generale between 13 February and 20 February 2025. This may result in the consensus figures herein not reflecting the latest market information and developments, therefore it should not be assumed that the consensus figures represent exactly the consensus estimates are calculated as the simple average and median of the submitted estimates per line. Societe Generale will not provide any commentary on the consensus figures and will not share the individual contributions to the consensus estimates. The compilation of consensus figures by Societe Generale is not mandatory and Societe Generale will not provide any commentary on the consensus figures and ill not provide or revise such consensus figures and assumes no responsibility to do so. Any opinions, forecasts, estimates, projections, or predictions regarding Societe Generale's performance or financial position made by the Analysts (and, therefore, the aggregated consensus estimate numbers which result from the individual estimates) are theirs alone and do not represent the opinions, forecasts, estimates, projections or predictions of Societe Generale or its management. Societe Generale's role in gathering the consensus estim

